FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-24-2000

	T) RLUUINE	101366390	'EET	
		PATENTS ONL	Υ	
	issioner of Patents and Trademar			iment(s) or copy(ies).
Submission	туре	Conveyance Typ		.om.ant
X New		★ Assignment	Security Agre	ement
Resubmis Document	sion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License	Change of Na	me
	n of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Reel #	Frame #	(For Use	U.S. Governmen	t at Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #		partmental File	Secret File
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying part	ies attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Loravan Canada Corporation			01/29/2000
Name (line 2)	a Canadian Corporation		institution.	Execution Date
Second Party				Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Van Auken, John A.			01/29/2000
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	arty	Ma	ark if additional names o	f receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Accu-Call AS			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
- - 				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)	a Norwegian corporation			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	Ekebergveien 144.1178			representative is attached (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				,
Address (line 3)	Oslo	Norway State/Country	Zip	Code
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and A		or the first Receiving Par	ty only.
Name			, the displacement of the second of the seco	
L				
r				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 1)				
_				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 2) [Address (line 3) [Address (line 4) [FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Address (line 2)		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(206) 622-8484
Name	Richard D. Multer		
Address (line 1)	Miller Nash LLP		
Address (line 2)	4400 Two Union Square		
Address (line 3)	601 Union Street		
Address (line 4)	Seattle, Washington 98101-2352		
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 1
- •	Number(s) or Patent Num	, mark it as	ditional numbers attached
		ntent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	
Pati	ent Application Number(s)	4,859,986	Number(s)
		4,664,378	
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten t named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties	al number of properties involved. #	2
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$[80.00
	of Payment: Enclos	sed X Deposit Account	
-	payment by deposit account or if additi	ional fees can be charged to the account.)	13-3571
			Yes 🗶 No
Statement a	nd Signature		
	_	ief, the foregoing information is true an iginal document. Charges to deposit a	-
indicate	ed herein.		
Lane	ce A. Termes (43,184)	Jane steer	5/2/00
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010795 FRAME: 0590

ASSIGNMENT

	THIS ASSIGNMENT, made th	ida Turiame aladı		.	***
D			day of_	January	2000
4 1	Loravan Canada Corporation/Iol		1		
witnes	nafter referred to as the easignor),	with dirices at ZDZ C	ADDING CHI SHEEL N	orth Sydney, NS, Canada	BZA IB8
**141166					
	WITTERS the said sectors		delian en els Cultumin		
T	WHEREAS, the said assignor	i de la companya de			=
	Line Calling Systems, known as			• •	Canada as follows,
Capad	inn Patent # 1244902 and United	States Patents # 48599	86.4664378 and 443	3840.	•
	WHEREAS, Accu-Callas				jorway
and ha	ving their principal places of busi	ness atEkebergy	<u>eien 144, 1178 Oslo.</u>	Norway	
					•
		·		t mercura in Article	
(here	inafter referred to as the assimuentions and said application	ignee) is desirous of a for Letters Patent	ecquiring the ent	ire right, title and int tes, and in and to any	erest in and to Letters Patent
A- Pa	tante United States or foreign	w. to he obteined the	refor and thereon:		
	NOW, THEREFORE, in considerations, the receipt	ideration of	Dollar	eaid assignor has sold.	other good and
fares	d and set over and by these	presenta doss sell. a	ssien, transfer an	i set over, unto the se	id sesignee, its
#17CG#	esors, legal representatives an itions, application for Letters	id essigns, the entire	, right, title and i	nterest in and to the	nited States of
Ama	vice and all foreign countries	which may be grante	ed therefor and th	ereon, and in and to a	ay and all divi-
-ione	continuations and continuati	ions-in-part of said a	pplication, or reiss	nes or extensions of said	Libiters Patent
	atents, and all rights under to to be held and enjoyed by the	he said assistant for	its own use and	behoof and the use an	d behoot of its
888444	income lawel mercenerals from An	od acaiena, to the ful	l and of the term	or terms for which La	itters retent or
Pate	nte may be granted, as fully a this sale and assignment not be	and entirely, as the e een made.	SING MODICI DAYS D	SEN DOLG ENG ANJOYAG.	by the amignor,
	AND for the same considerat	ion, the said assismo	r hereby covenant	s and agrees to and w	ith the said se-
-i-n-	e, its successors, legal represent the said assignor is the sole s	ntativam and samemu.	that, at the time of	f execution and deliver	y of these pres-
	ince and the employetion for Tu	ettera Patent above s	mentioned, and the	z the same are unencui	abered and that
the e	aid sasignor has good and full	right and lawful an	thority to sell and	comvey the same in the	manner berein
set f	ANTO for the same completence	ion, the said assigns	r hereby covenant	s and agrees to and w	ith the said as-
	- He management level menuscus	ntativas and assigns.	that the said seal	rnor will. Whenever cou	unsel of the said
A441	nee, or the counsel of its succeeding with said inventions, or	r said application fo	or Lettava Patent.	OF AMY DIOCOSCING IN	SOUTH SELECT WITH
Tabbe	ers Patent for said inventions at any division, continuation	in any conditry. Inc	inding interierenc	e dioteconder in reals	f who detireds,
AT 4	rtansion of any Latters Patent	t to be obtained the	ereon, is lewful all	d desitable, sign all D	apers and door-
	in take all lawful eaths and d	lo all acts necessary (or required to be d	lone for the procureme	nt, maintonance,
enfo	reement and defense of Letter representatives and assigns, t	s Patent for said inv	entions, without of	arge to the same emigni	. legal represen-
tativ	es and assigns.				
**1-	AND the said assignor hereb	y requests the Com	missioner of Pater	its to issue said Letter the Letters Patent to b	r Patent of the
for	the sole use and behoof of the		cessors, legal repr	coentatives and sesigns.	
					•
	Signed at North Sydney	in the C	County of	Capa Braton	
Prov	ince ofNova Scotts	this		y ofIanuary	
No.					2000
- 1			Only Va		2000
				C. I. BARRA	2000
			John Van Aukan	regident	2000
CÓF	DELY OR Come Briston		John Van Auken, I	, ·	2000
	RVIY OF Cape Breton		•	President ADA CORPORATION	2000
	INTY OF Cape Breton VINCE OF Nova Scotia		•	, ·	2000
PRO	VINCE OF Nova Scotia		LORAVAN CANA	ADA CORPORATION	
PRO ON t	VINCE OF Nova Scotia	r	LORAVAN CAN	ADA CORPORATION	ersonally before me
PRO ON t	this 29 H day of	known to me, and k	LORAVAN CAN	ADA CORPORATION	ersonally before me
PRO ON t	VINCE OF Nova Scotia	known to me, and k	LORAVAN CAN	ADA CORPORATION	ersonally before me
PRO ON t	this 29 H day of	known to me, and k	LORAVAN CAN	ADA CORPORATION	ersonally before me
PRO ON t	this 29 H day of	known to me, and k	LORAVAN CAN	ADA CORPORATION	ersonally before me
PRO ON t	this 29 H day of	known to me, and knowledged that he exe	LORAVAN CAN	ADA CORPORATION	ersonally before me

PATENT

REEL: 010795 FRAME: 0591